## 506640754 05/02/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687564

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Da		
MARVIN KLEIN			04/29/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	OPTECH VENTURES LLC				
Street Address:	2520 237TH STREET				
City:	TORRANCE				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90505	90505			
CORRESPONDENCE [ Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent be sent via US Mail.		
		3102952628	952628		
		osbillett@gmail.com	•		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 4:	L	OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90	JU04		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OT-U200103-MK	OT-U200103-MK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN BILLETT	BRIAN BILLETT		
SIGNATURE:		/Brian Billett/	/Brian Billett/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/02/2021	05/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 1		1			

## Assignment of Rights in US Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned individual having his principal place of business at 2520 West 237<sup>th</sup> Street, Torrance, CA; (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor") has invented a certain invention entitled as follows, with associated filing dates of said application and application of said application:

US Non-Provisional Patent Application Title	Filing Date	Application Number
LASER ULTRASONIC FASTENER LOAD		
MEASUREMENT PROBE	01-04-2020	16/734,299

for which non-provisional utility applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America were filed on said identified filing dates, and associated with said identified application number.

WHEREAS, OPTECH LLC, having its principal place of business at 2520 West 237<sup>th</sup> Street, Torrance, CA (referred to hereinafter as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained thereof in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire titles, rights and interests in and to said inventions, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissue or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International Convention, and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for all past, present, and future infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, derivation, opposition, or litigation proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Torrance, California this 29th day of April, 2021.

Marvi Klein

Marvin Klein, Ph.D. - assignor

Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 056108 FRAME: 0463

Assignment of Rights

**RECORDED: 05/02/2021**